## CHAPTER LXXII.

An Act to Amend Section Ten of Chapter Seventy-one, of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota, Session of Eighteen Hundred and Fifty-nine and Eighteen Hundred and Sixty, Approved February Fifteenth, Eighteen Hundred and Sixty, Entitled An Act to Incorporate the City of Hastings, and to Repeal its Former Charter, be amended so that the same shall read as follows:

SECTION 1. All real and personal property subject to taxation.

2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. All property, real and personal, within the city, except such as may be exempt by the laws of this State, or by ordinances of the city of Hastings, shall be subject to taxation for the support of the city government, and the payment of its debts and liabilities, and the same All real and per-shall be assessed in the manner provided by law; but sonal property such assessment shall not exceed in the aggregate, one thousand dollars per annum. All qualified voters shall be liable to a poll tax not exceeding one dollar in any one year, to be levied by the city council.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved March 6th, 1862.

mbject to taxation